ANSI Grade 1 FB Se
rie
sDoor Hardware
Flush Bolts
ANSI Grade 1 FB
Se
rie
s  Door Hardware

FB Series Flush Bolts
ANSI Grade 1 Door Hardware
How to Order
Device Ordering example
FB95 1 0 P 605 A
Series
FB95
Model
1 Automatic 3 Manual Pivot Lever
2 Self-Latching 4 Manual Slider snib
Door Material
0 for Metal Door
1 for Wood Door
Descriptions
P Pair F Top Bolt with Fire Bolt
T Top Bolt Only R Top Bolt with Fire Bolt and Retrofit Plate
B Bottom Bolt Only 0~1 Dimension type (for slider button only)
Finish (see page 26)
605 (US3) 611 (US9) 613 (US10B) 626 (US26D)
606 (US4) 612 (US10) 625 (US26) 630 (US32D)
Bottom Strikes (Optional) (see page 26)
A 95-2705
B 95-2706
Model Descriptions Double Door
Metal Door Wood Door
Automatic
Top and Bottom Bolts (Pair) FB9510P
3 Hour
8' x 10'
FB9511P
1-1/2 Hour
8' x 10'
Top Bolt Only FB9510T — FB9511T —
Bottom Bolt Only FB9510B — FB9511B —
Top Bolt with Auxiliary Fire Bolt FB9510F
3 Hour
8' x 10'
FB9511F
20 Minutes
8' x 10'
Top Bolt with Fire Bolt and Retrofit Plate FB9510R
3 Hour
8' x 10'
N/A —
Self-Latching
Top and Bottom Bolts (Pair) FB9520P
3 Hour
8' x 10'
FB9521P
1-1/2 Hour
8' x 10'
Top Bolt Only FB9520T — FB9521T —
Top Bolt with Auxiliary Fire Bolt FB9520F
3 Hour
8' x 10'
FB9521F
20 Minutes
8' x 10'
Top Bolt with Fire Bolt and Retrofit Plate FB9520R
3 Hour
8' x 10'
N/A —
Manual Top and Bottom Bolts FB9530
3 Hour
8' x 10'
FB9531
1-1/2 Hour
8' x 10'
27